
FILED 

!JUL 22 2009 

Judge Jamie D. Happas 
SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 

LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY 

IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / 

ZYPREXA LITIGATION 

CIVIL ACTION 

Case Code: 274 

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 19 

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on July 21, 2009 concerning the case 

management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause 

having been shown; 

IT IS on this¢J... day of JULY, 2009 effective from the conference date; 

ORDERED as follows: 

1.  As to the following cases, plaintiffs shall serve completed Short Form PFSs with 

authorizations and/or acknowledgements by August 21, 2009. In the event plaintiffs 

fail to comply by August 21, 2009, defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss 

plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice: 

CUNNINGHAM, Zelmia 

FOSTER, Russell 

MILLS, Henry III 

MORROW, Patricia 

NELSON, Albert 

WILLNER, Jeanne 

FRITTS, Kimberly 

ATCHISON, Clarissa 

BECK, Darla 

FORD, Jesse 

KELLY, Vickey 

KUNZE, Jeremy 

RATH, Donna 

DELORIE, Estate of Nancy 

ROBINSON, Brady 

SAJNA, Cyrus 

SOSTAND, Taylor 

USTIN, Estate of Christopher 

L-1814-09 

L-1820-09 

L-1829-09 

L-1830-09 

L-1831-09 

L-1847-09 

L-1924-09 

L-1991-09 

L-1994-09 

L-2205-09 

L-2011-09 

L-2216-09 

L-2227-09 

L-2863-09 

L-2848-09 

L-2819-09 

L-2850-09 

L-2875-09 



3.  As to the following cases, defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss without 

prejudice for failure to provide outstanding authorizations and/or information pursuant 

to the Special Master's Recommendation of March 19,2009: 

BUTLER, Terry  L-1071-07 

HOCKENBERY, Tommie L-10206-06 

HUFFMAN, Amy  L-12l4-07 

JACKSON, John  L-5605-06 

SIMPSON, Robert  L-3268-07 

HASTY, Joan  L-4572-06 

TRIBASTONE, Deborah L-366-07 

4.  As to Kenneth Lee Robinson (L-8259-06), the deadline for the completion of plaintiff's 

deposition shall be extended from July 24,2009 until August 14, 2009. 

5.  As to Patrick Harvey (L-67l9-06), plaintiff shall retain new counsel in Mississippi. 

Counsel shall advise the court of the status of the case at the September 2009 Case 

Management Conference. 

6.  The deadline for the completion of OMJP, Inc. company witness depositions is hereby 

extended from July 31,2009 until August 31,2009. 

7.  For the reasons set forth on the record at the July 21, 2009 Case Management 

Conference, Case Management Order 15, paragraph 3 is hereby amended as follows: 

Expert reports shall be served according to the following schedule: 

As to Jeffrey Marshall (L-7078-06)  

Plaintiff's expert reports: August 10, 2009  

Defendant's expert reports: September 4,2009  

As to Christopher Tate (L-1608-07)  

Plaintiff's expert reports: August 26, 2009  

Defendant's expert reports September 4, 2009  

8.  The next Case Management Conference is scheduled on August 13, 2009 @ 10:00am. 

Any joint agenda items and submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on 

August 5, 2009. 
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