FILED

JUL 22 2009

Judge Jamie D. Happas

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION: MIDDLESEX COUNTY

IN RE: RISPERDAL / SEROQUEL / ZYPREXA LITIGATION

CIVIL ACTION

Case Code: 274

CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER No. 19

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on <u>July 21, 2009</u> concerning the case management of all pending New Jersey state cases in the above-captioned litigation, and good cause having been shown;

IT IS on this ______ day of _JULY, 2009 effective from the conference date;

ORDERED as follows:

1. As to the following cases, plaintiffs shall serve completed <u>Short Form</u> PFSs with authorizations and/or acknowledgements by **August 21, 2009**. In the event plaintiffs fail to comply by August 21, 2009, defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss plaintiffs' complaints without prejudice:

CUNNINGHAM, Zelmia	L-1814-09
FOSTER, Russell	L-1820-09
MILLS, Henry III	L-1829-09
MORROW, Patricia	L-1830-09
NELSON, Albert	L-1831-09
WILLNER, Jeanne	L-1847-09
FRITTS, Kimberly	L-1924 - 09
ATCHISON, Clarissa	L-1991-09
BECK, Darla	L-1994-09
FORD, Jesse	L-2205-09
KELLY, Vickey	L-2011-09
KUNZE, Jeremy	L-2216-09
RATH, Donna	L-2227-09
DELORIE, Estate of Nancy	L-2863-09
ROBINSON, Brady	L-2848-09
SAJNA, Cyrus	L-2819-09
SOSTAND, Taylor	L-2850-09
USTIN, Estate of Christopher	L-2875-09

3. As to the following cases, defendant AstraZeneca may file motions to dismiss without prejudice for failure to provide outstanding authorizations and/or information pursuant to the Special Master's Recommendation of March 19, 2009:

BUTLER, Terry	L-1071 - 07
HOCKENBERY, Tommie	L-10206-06
HUFFMAN, Amy	L-1214-07
JACKSON, John	L-5605-06
SIMPSON, Robert	L-3268-07
HASTY, Joan	L-4572-06
TRIBASTONE, Deborah	L-366-07

- 4. As to <u>Kenneth Lee Robinson</u> (L-8259-06), the deadline for the completion of plaintiff's deposition shall be extended from July 24, 2009 until **August 14, 2009**.
- 5. As to <u>Patrick Harvey</u> (L-6719-06), plaintiff shall retain new counsel in Mississippi. Counsel shall advise the court of the status of the case at the September 2009 Case Management Conference.
- 6. The deadline for the completion of OMJP, Inc. company witness depositions is hereby extended from July 31, 2009 until **August 31, 2009**.
- 7. For the reasons set forth on the record at the July 21, 2009 Case Management Conference, Case Management Order 15, paragraph 3 is hereby amended as follows: Expert reports shall be served according to the following schedule:

As to Jeffrey Marshall (L-7078-06)

Plaintiff's expert reports: August 10, 2009
Defendant's expert reports: September 4, 2009

As to Christopher Tate (L-1608-07)

Plaintiff's expert reports: August 26, 2009
Defendant's expert reports September 4, 2009

8. The next Case Management Conference is scheduled on August 13, 2009 @ 10:00am. Any joint agenda items and submissions shall be submitted to the Court by noon on August 5, 2009.

MIE D. HAPPAS, J.S.C.